Ministerio de Industria y Turismo

01/07/2025
02/07/2025
02/07/2025
02/07/2025
02/07/2025
03/07/2025
03/07/2025
03/07/2025
03/07/2025
04/07/2025
04/07/2025
04/07/2025
04/07/2025
07/07/2025
07/07/2025
09/07/2025
09/07/2025
11/07/2025
14/07/2025
14/07/2025
15/07/2025
15/07/2025
15/07/2025
15/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
16/07/2025
17/07/2025
18/07/2025
18/07/2025
22/07/2025
22/07/2025
22/07/2025
23/07/2025
23/07/2025
23/07/2025
23/07/2025
27/07/2025

e9*NKS*11656*02
MAA-10357*04
RA-10330*00 Rev. 01
MAR-10282*02
MAA-10652*00
RA-10209*00 Rev. 01
MAA-10580*01
RA-10202*00 Rev. 02
MAA-10435*04
MA2-10003*00 Rev. 01
MAA-10367*02
e9*NKS*1173*03
MAR-10203*03
e9*NKS*11527*02
e9*NKS*10795*02
RA-10355*00
RA-10172*01 Rev. 02
MAR-10526*00
MAA-10653*00
e9*NKS*10954*05
e9*NKS*11309*03
e9*NKS*11494*01
MAA-10545*02
RA-10169*03
MAA-0604*05
MAA-10283*05
e9*NKS*11098*06
MAA-10345*03
MAA-10537*01
RA-10191*03
MAA-10373*02
e9*NKS*11385*02
MAR-10527*00
MAA-10654*00
e9*NKS*11515*03
e9*NKS*11300*03
MAA-10641*00
e9*NKS*10354*03
MAA-10439*03
e9*NKS*11649*04

TECNOVE FIBERGLASS, S.L.

WEIDEMANN GMBH.

LUIS MARTINEZ LOPEZ Y OTROS, C.B.
CAMPOSUR IBERICA, S.L.

JCB EARTHMOVERS LTD

REMOLQUES CANTISANO RAMOS, S.L.
DULEVO INTERNATIONAL S.P.A.
REMOLQUES HERMANOS GARCIA, S.L.
HAULOTTE GROUP

JCB EARTHMOVERS LTD

GUANGXI LIUGONG MACHINERY CO LTD
RAMON MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ

AMP SPRAYERS, S.L.

CHAPISTERIA VEHICULOS INDUSTRIALES, S.L.
SORTIMO IBERICA COMERCIO Y SERVICIOS,S.L
HERMANOS GABIN SANCHEZ S.L.

LUIS MARTINEZ LOPEZ Y OTROS, C.B.
MORESIL, S.L.

RIBE ENERGY MACHINERY, S.L.

TECNOVE FIBERGLASS, S.L.

SORTIMO IBERICA COMERCIO Y SERVICIOS,S.L
MOBILITAT COMERCIAL 2030, S.L.

ANHUI HELI CO., LTD.

REMOLQUES HERMANOS GARCIA, S.L.
WACKER NEUSON LINZ GMBH

MERLO, S.P.A. INDUSTRIA METALMECCANICA
CARROCERIAS SANCA, S.A.

ANHUI HELI CO., LTD.

ANHUI HELI CO., LTD.

GILI GROUP 98 SLU

GUANGXI LIUGONG MACHINERY CO LTD
CARROCERIAS SANCA, S.A.

LASERTIZ MAQUINARIA AGRICOLA, S.L.
TAKEUCHI MFG.CO., LTD

THERMOEUROP, S.A.

INDUSTRIAS ZAMARBU SL

BULL MACHINERY CO. LTD

CARROCERIAS YAGUE, S.L.

HUSQVARNA AB

COMPOSITES REFORZADOS S.A.

Homologacién Nacional de Tipo 2025 segundo semestre

N1R
TL55
EVR3MAT
VI-OL

TM 81KW
R3RC

D200E
RHGCR3
TIPO2

4T 50

WL 835H
RM750-1
A4000
HD004
STM906BB35
TB3E
MATR3
RMORS2
KPC_MANIPULADOR_1D
MDA3C
STMVC

ST FLB3C
GLOBAL_03E
RHGR3

1001

A

FED
GLOBAL_O1E
GLOBAL_02E
RART

WL 848H
N2R*SANCA
RGF

TB TIPO3
N2R
ZMRESO1
FB1
IS35CI2AA-00
74

906BA35

TECNOVE FIBERGLASS

WEIDEMANN; WACKER NEUSON; KRAMER

MARTINEZ

CAMPOSUR

JCB

CANTISANO

DULEVO

HERMANOS GARCIA
HAULOTTE

JCB

LIUGONG

R.M.

AMP SPRAYERS
CHAPISTERIA V..
SORTIMO

GABIN

MARTINEZ

MORESIL

KPC

TECNOVE FIBERGLASS
SORTIMO

SARTRUCK; SARQUELLA
HELI

HERMANOS GARCIA
WACKER NEUSON
MERLO

CARROCERIAS SANCA, S.A.
HELI

HELI

GILI

LIUGONG
CARROCERIAS SANCA, S.A.
LASERTIZ

TAKEUCHI
THERMOEUROP
ZAMARBU

BULLIFTER

YAGUE

HUSQVARNA
COMPOSITES REFORZADOS
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28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
28/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025
30/07/2025
30/07/2025
30/07/2025
31/07/2025
31/07/2025
31/07/2025
31/07/2025
01/08/2025
04/08/2025
04/08/2025
04/08/2025
06/08/2025
06/08/2025
06/08/2025
06/08/2025
07/08/2025
07/08/2025
07/08/2025
07/08/2025
07/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
10/08/2025
12/08/2025
12/08/2025
18/08/2025
19/08/2025
26/08/2025
27/08/2025
27/08/2025
27/08/2025
29/08/2025
02/09/2025
02/09/2025
03/09/2025

e9*NKS*10920*05
MAA-10656*00
MAA-10284*04
MAA-10057*03
MAR-10278*00 Rev. 04
MAR-10207*02
MAA-10197*03 Rev. 01
e9*NKS*11024*03
e9*NKS*10649*06
MAA-10655*00
MAA-0752*04 Rev. 01
e9*NKS*11374*03
MAA-0252*21 Rev. 01
MAA-0452*05
MAA-0615*15 Rev. 01
MAA-10503*03
e9*NKS*11475*00
MAA-10465*02
MAA-10046*02
e9*NKS*11111*00
MAA-10096*02
MAA-10251*04
e9*NKS*10911*03
e9*NKS*11690*01
MAA-10657*00
MAA-10416*02
MAA-10310*04
MAR-10159*05 Rev. 01
MAA-10658*00
RA-10192*00 Rev. 02
MAA-10303*05 Rev. 01
MAA-0458*09
MAA-10091*02 Rev. 01
MA2-0001*04
RA-10189*00 Rev. 03
RA-10159*02
e9*NKS*11107*04
MAA-10039*08 Rev. 01
e9*NKS*11439*02
e9*NKS*10742*02
e9*NKS*10686*04
e9*NKS*11475*01

TALLERES PRAT-RUSINOL, S.L.

E-P EQUIPMENT CO., LTD

MERLO, S.P.A. INDUSTRIA METALMECCANICA
SCHAFFER MASCHINENFABRIK GMBH

AGUIRRE MAQUINARIA AGRICOLA, S.L.

STAGRIC LDA.

SCHAFFER MASCHINENFABRIK GMBH

SORTIMO IBERICA COMERCIO Y SERVICIOS,S.L
CARROCERIES ES-MI, S.L.

AGCO, S.P.A.

KUBOTA CORPORATION

SORTIMO IBERICA COMERCIO Y SERVICIOS,S.L
MANITOU BF, S.A.

TORO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY

CLAAS SELBSTFAHRENDE ERNTEMASCHINEN GMBH
KALMAR SPAIN CARGO HANDLING SOLUTIONS. S.A.U
BARYSERV EQUIPOS Y SERVICIOS, S.L.

MECAPLUS, S.L.

STILL GMBH

CIDEGA INOX, S.L.

TOYOTA INDUSTRIES CORPORATION (TOYOTA MATERIAL HANDLING COMPANY)
PIQUERSA MAQUINARIA S.A.

CAYVOL COMERCIAL, S.L.

MARZASA-MARTIN ZABALLOS, S.A.

LINGONG HEAVY MACHINERY CO., LTD.

AUSA CENTER, S.L.U.

RIBE ENERGY MACHINERY, S.L.

CNH INDUSTRIAL BELGIUM, N.V.

LINGONG HEAVY MACHINERY CO., LTD.
REMOLQUES HERREROS, S.L.

MECALAC CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT UK LIMITED
KOMATSU GERMANY GMBH

TOYOTA INDUSTRIES CORPORATION (TOYOTA MATERIAL HANDLING COMPANY)
RAVO, B.V.

REMOLQUES HERREROS, S.L.

DELTA TRACTORS.L.

FURGONES Y CARROCERIAS ARGANDA, S.L.
BUCHER MUNICIPAL AG

CARROCERIAS SUBIELA, S.L.

VALLOR EQUIPAMIENTOS, S.L.

ERKE EQUIPAMIENTO PARA VEHICULOS, S.A.
BARYSERV EQUIPOS Y SERVICIOS, S.L.

Homologacién Nacional de Tipo 2025 segundo semestre

906BB35
MBCEE1

B

9000T
AMASS2
SAFS1

2000

STMYP
IS35CI2AA
IDEAL 10T
G23

STMEO

MLT 630 120LSU BE2
40410
€53120
KSCHS109R21
VTR3R
MECAPLUS_AP1
13

CS3R
TRAIGO-M 48T
DM(L)
CYV12-PRC3C
ESMG8x8
LGMG_1D
M6640
KPC_01D
BBLBS2T
LGMG_2D
RHVR3

TAG

WA 320-5
TRAIGO-E 48T
SERIE 5
RHVR4

DTP2
MDA2C-L
CC5006/1
SBLIGL00E2BA
IG120E2BA
VPT1

VTR3R

TALLERES PRAT-RUSINOL
MB FORKLIFT

MERLO

SCHAFFER

AGUIRRE

STAGRIC

SCHAFFER

SORTIMO

ESMI

MASSEY FERGUSON; FENDT

KUBOTA
SORTIMO
MANITOU
TORO
CLAAS
KALMAR
BARYSERV
MECAPLUS
STILL
CIDEGA INOX
TOYOTA
PIQUERSA
CAYVOL
MARZASA
LGMG
AUSA

KPC

CASE IH; NEW HOLLAND
LGMG
HERREROS
MECALAC
KOMATSU
TOYOTA
RAVO
HERREROS
DELTA TRACTOR
FURCAR
BUCHER
SUBIELA
VALLOR
ERKE
BARYSERV
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05/09/2025
08/09/2025
08/09/2025
09/09/2025
09/09/2025
10/09/2025
10/09/2025
10/09/2025
10/09/2025
10/09/2025
11/09/2025
11/09/2025
12/09/2025
15/09/2025
15/09/2025
16/09/2025
17/09/2025
18/09/2025
18/09/2025
18/09/2025
23/09/2025
23/09/2025
23/09/2025
23/09/2025
24/09/2025
25/09/2025
26/09/2025
29/09/2025
29/09/2025
30/09/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
02/10/2025
02/10/2025
02/10/2025
02/10/2025
02/10/2025
06/10/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025

e9*NKS*11089*02
RA-10356*00
e9*NKS*10765*02
e9*NKS*10665*03
e9*NKS*10451*03
MAA-10317*01 Rev. 01
MAA-10316*02 Rev. 01
e9*NKS*11080*03
e9*NKS*11497*03
e9*NKS*10312*03
e9*NKS*11510*03
e9*NKS*10793*03
MAA-10660*00
e9*NKS*10795*02 Rev. 01
e9*NKS*11229*06
RA-10178*01
e9*NKS*11327*02
e9*NKS*11525*05
e9*NKS*10740*02
MAA-10280*04
MAA-10662*00
MAA-10661*00
MAA-10659*00
e9*NKS*11452*04
MAR-10461*01
e9*NKS*11204*03
e9*NKS*10101*16
MAA-10663*00
e9*NKS*11654*07
MAA-10374*00 Rev. 01
e9*NKS*10969*03
e9*NKS*11158*05
MAR-10448*01
e9*NKS*10974*04
MAR-10263*01
e9*NKS*11271*03
MAR-0853*03 Rev. 02
e9*NKS*10545*01
e€9*NKS*11600*04
RA-10298*01
e€9*NKS*11044*00
e9*NKS*11044*01

ERKE EQUIPAMIENTO PARA VEHICULOS, S.A.
MANUEL QUESADA NOTARIO

CARROCERIAS SANCA, S.A.

SORTIMO IBERICA COMERCIO Y SERVICIOS,S.L
TRANSFORMACIONES TECNICAS DEL SUR, S.L.

HITACHI CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY (EUROPE) N.V.
HITACHI CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY (EUROPE) N.V.

TALLERES RAFAEL MIRALLES, S.L.
TECNOCARSA, S.L.

ERKE EQUIPAMIENTO PARA VEHICULOS, S.A.
TALLERES Y CARROCERIAS MINDA, S.L.L.
SORTIMO IBERICA COMERCIO Y SERVICIOS,S.L
LIEBHERR-WERK BISCHOFSHOFEN GMBH
SORTIMO IBERICA COMERCIO Y SERVICIOS,S.L
CARROZADOS TECAI, S.L.

CARROCERIAS P.J. RESTI, S.L.

CARROCERIAS YOLDI, S.L.

CARROCERIAS EL GALLO, S.A.

CARROCERIAS SUBIELA, S.L.

DIECI, S.R.L.

GUANGXI LIUGONG MACHINERY CO LTD
SANY HEAVY MACHINERY CO., LTD.

HYTSU MATERIAL HANDLING CORPORATION
ERKE EQUIPAMIENTO PARA VEHICULOS, S.A.
BERTHOUD

CARROCERIAS JEANIJE, S.L.

DAIMLER BUSES GMBH

DOOSAN BOBCAT BELGIUM BV

DAIMLER BUSES GMBH

DEERE & COMPANY

CARROCERIAS FRIGORIFICAS SEVILLA, S.L.
TECNOVE FIBERGLASS, S.L.

BERTHOUD

TALLERES PRAT-RUSINOL, S.L.

DAVID MARQUEZ ARJONA

CARROCERIAS YAGUE, S.L.

ILEMO HARDI, S.A.

AVIA INGENIERIA Y DISENO, S.L.

RECAPOL, S.A.

HIDRAULICA'Y CARROCERIAS CANARIAS, S.L.
INDUSTRIAS GONZALEZ HERMANOS SA
INDUSTRIAS GONZALEZ HERMANOS SA

Homologacién Nacional de Tipo 2025 segundo semestre

SYN1ETO1
R1IMB

SZN1E

Y
TTSIS35SC2AA
ZWS(L)
ZWH(L)
906BA35

N1R

Y101
906BA35
STMSYN1E
L50XC
STM906BB35
FED

PIRA
906BA35

FED
SBLIG120EL2BA
XXC190
MNLG

PCRL1

FDT

EOTO1
VA06/01*25
TGERG

HSC 628 02
CE3E

HSC 628 03
MO002
CFSIS35CI2AA
906BB35
VA05/01*25
250

HS1
FE4P10TFIN2*YAGUE
ZL-1000
NKS-1G190EL2CA EV
906BB35
PORTAMANGUERAS
IS35CI2AA
IS35CI2AA

ERKE

MAYBE

CARROCERIAS SANCA, S.A.
SORTIMO

IGLUVAN

HITACHI

HITACHI

CARROCERIAS RAFAEL MIRALLES
TECNOCARSA

ERKE

CARROCERIAS MINDA
SORTIMO

LIEBHERR

SORTIMO

CARROZADOS TECAI

P.J. RESTI

YOLDI

CARROCERIAS EL GALLO
SUBIELA

DIECI

LIUGONG

SANY

HYTSU

ERKE

BERTHOUD

JEANJE

MERCEDES-BENZ

BOBCAT

MERCEDES-BENZ

JOHN DEERE
CARROCERIAS FRIGORIFICAS SEVILLA
TECNOVE FIBERGLASS
BERTHOUD

TALLERES PRAT-RUSINOL
HERME

YAGUE

ILEMO-HARDI

AVIA

RECAPOL

H.C.C.

IGH INDUSTRIAS GONZALEZ HERMANOS SA
IGH INDUSTRIAS GONZALEZ HERMANOS SA
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07/10/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025
08/10/2025
08/10/2025
08/10/2025
08/10/2025
08/10/2025
09/10/2025
09/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
10/10/2025
13/10/2025
13/10/2025
13/10/2025
13/10/2025
13/10/2025
13/10/2025
13/10/2025
13/10/2025
14/10/2025
14/10/2025
24/10/2025
24/10/2025
24/10/2025
24/10/2025
24/10/2025
28/10/2025
29/10/2025
30/10/2025
30/10/2025
31/10/2025
04/11/2025
04/11/2025
06/11/2025
06/11/2025
06/11/2025
07/11/2025
07/11/2025

e9*NKS*10781*04
MAA-10568*02
MAA-10122*03 Rev. 01
MAA-10449*01 Rev. 01
MAA-10488*02
MAA-10520*01
MAA-10664*00
MAA-0444*07 Rev. 02
MAA-0575*05
MAA-0497*03 Rev. 02
e9*NKS*10805*03
RA-10295*00 Rev. 01
e9*NKS*1155*04
RA-10297*00 Rev. 01
e€9*NKS*1005*05
e9*NKS*11416*02
RA-1129*17
MAA-10229*03 Rev. 01
MAR-10271*02 Rev. 02
MAA-10121*04
e9*NKS*1121*03
e9*NKS*1004*04
e9*NKS*10679*05
e9*NKS*11044*02
MAR-10399*00 Rev. 02
MAR-10430*01 Rev. 02
e9*NKS*1128*09
e9*NKS*11623*01
e9*NKS*10686*04 Rev. 01
MAA-10526*02
e9*NKS*2034*05
MAA-10285*05
MAA-10006*03 Rev. 01
MAA-10665*00
e9*NKS*10620*07
MAA-10628*00 Rev. 02
RA-10236*01 Rev. 02
MAA-10260*01 Rev. 01
RA-10195*04
e9*NKS*11111*01
MAA-10667*00
MAA-10665*00 Rev. 01

AEBI SCHMIDT IBERICA, S.A.
HAULOTTE GROUP

EXCEL INDUSTRIES, INC.

KATO IMER S.P.A.

KUBOTA BAUMASCHINEN GMBH
LINDE MATERIAL HANDLING, GMBH
SANY HEAVY MACHINERY CO., LTD.
TORO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY
AVANT TECNO OY

JCB COMPACT PRODUCTS, LTD.

COMERCIAL DE CARROCERIAS Y FRIGORIFICOS 2012, S.L.

INDUSTRIAS Y TALLERES JOMAN, S.L.
MOBILITAT COMERCIAL 2030, S.L.
INDUSTRIAS Y TALLERES JOMAN, S.L.
REMOLQUES TOCINAS.L.

SEMICARFRAN, S.L.

TALLERES CARRUXO, S.L.

JCB HEAVY PRODUCTS LTD.

ILEMO HARDI, S.A.

JCB EARTHMOVERS LTD

REMOLQUES TOCINAS.L.

REMOLQUES TOCINAS.L.

SORTIMO IBERICA COMERCIO Y SERVICIOS,S.L
INDUSTRIAS GONZALEZ HERMANOS SA
AGRICOLA DEI, S.L.

AGRICOLA DEl, S.L.

INDUSTRIAS ZAMARBU SL

DAVID MARQUEZ ARJONA

ERKE EQUIPAMIENTO PARA VEHICULOS, S.A.
SPAPPERI N.T. S.R.L.

TRANSFORMACIONES TECNICAS DEL SUR, S.L.
MERLO, S.P.A. INDUSTRIA METALMECCANICA
CATERPILLAR INC.

HYSTER-YALE UK LIMITED

TECNOVE FIBERGLASS, S.L.

CASE NEW HOLLAND CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

TALLERES BLANCO Y ORO, S.L.

ZOOMLION ANHUI INDUSTRIAL VEHICLE CO., LTD
GILI GROUP 98 SLU

CIDEGA INOX, S.L.

CNH INDUSTRIAL ITALIA, S.P.A.

HYSTER-YALE UK LIMITED

MDA3C
SIGMA E
RAPTOR
TIPO 1
KX01X-4
1204
PCRL2
30839
750

926-2 E3
MBTYC
JOR4
STIS35C12AA
JOR3
JHN-1MSF
SZN1Z
CT-10
JS1xx

MR

406
JHN-2T
JHN-1TCF
STMAN1P
IS35CI2AA
ADVOLS1
ADVOLS2
ZMSRO1
HERMEO1
VPT1
RA2FT12
TTSIS35SI12AA
C

ME3C
TIPO1.5
906BA35
SSL20IND
TBOR3
TIPO1
R4C

CS3R
CWL40
TIPO1.5

Homologacién Nacional de Tipo 2025 segundo semestre

AEBI-SCHMIDT
HAULOTTE

EXCEL HUSTLER

KATO IMER

KUBOTA

LINDE

SANY

TORO

AVANT

JCB

MEBAUTO

JOMAN

SARQUELLA; SARTRUCK
JOMAN

J.H.N.; REMOLQUES TOCINA
SEMICARFRAN,S.L
CARRUXO

JCB

ILEMO-HARDI

JCB

J.H.N.; REMOLQUES TOCINA
J.H.N.; REMOLQUES TOCINA
SORTIMO

IGH INDUSTRIAS GONZALEZ HERMANOS SA
CAMPS

CAMPS

ZAMARBU

HERME

ERKE

SPAPPERI

IGLUVAN

MERLO

CATERPILLAR

HYSTER; YALE
TECNOVE FIBERGLASS
NEW HOLLAND; CASE
BLANCO

BULLIFTER

GILI

CIDEGA INOX

CASE; NEW HOLLAND
YALE; HYSTER
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07/11/2025 [MAA-10666*00
12/11/2025 |MAA-10280*04 Rev. 01
12/11/2025 |e9*NKS*11649*05
13/11/2025 |MAR-10466*03
14/11/2025 |e9*NKS*10531*05
17/11/2025 |e9*NKS*11254*03
18/11/2025 |e9*NKS*10394*04
20/11/2025 |e9*NKS*10477*03
20/11/2025 |MAA-10286*00 Rev. 02
20/11/2025 |e9*NKS*10819*02
20/11/2025 |MAA-0812*08
20/11/2025 |MAA-10460*02 Rev. 01
20/11/2025 |e9*NKS*10780*04
21/11/2025 |e9*NKS*11289*01
21/11/2025 |RA-10280*01
21/11/2025 |MAA-10668*00
21/11/2025 |e9*NKS*10327*02
24/11/2025 |e9*NKS*11607*06
25/11/2025 |MAR-10528*00
25/11/2025 |e9*NKS*1077*04
26/11/2025 |MAA-0424*06
26/11/2025 |MAA-0527*06
26/11/2025 |MAA-10313*02
26/11/2025 |MAA-0316*11
26/11/2025 |e9*NKS*11223*03
27/11/2025 |MAA-0432*15
28/11/2025 |e9*NKS*11088*02
01/12/2025 [MAR-10331*01
01/12/2025 [MAR-10333*01
02/12/2025 [MAR-10311*01
02/12/2025 [MAR-10330*01
02/12/2025 [e9*NKS*11043*03
03/12/2025 [MAA-10342*02
04/12/2025 [e9*NKS*10896*04
04/12/2025 [e9*NKS*11165*03
05/12/2025 [e9*NKS*11708*00
05/12/2025 [MAR-10516*01
05/12/2025 [e9*NKS*1077*04 Rev. 01
05/12/2025 [MAR-10279*01
09/12/2025 [MAA-10603*01
09/12/2025 [e9*NKS*11473*02
10/12/2025 |TCA-0054*04

CATERPILLAR INC.

DIECI, S.R.L.

COMPOSITES REFORZADOS S.A.
JUSCAFRESA, S.A.

EQUIPFRED, S.L.

COMERCIAL DE CARROCERIAS Y FRIGORIFICOS 2012, S.L.

URO VEHICULOS ESPECIALES, S.A. (UROVESA)
TRANSFORMACIONES TECNICAS DEL SUR, S.L.
LUCAS G.

TRANSFORMACIONES TECNICAS DEL SUR, S.L.
KOMATSU FOREST, AB

MAGNI TELESCOPIC HANDLERS SRL
CARROCERIAS SEVILLA, S.L.

SEMICARFRAN, S.L.

VIGERM, S.L.

MST CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT YATIRIM A.S
FRIO VALDEMORO, S.L.

PALVI, S.L.

MARCEL-Li PUIGPIQUE, S.L.

DANIMA INGENIERIA AMBIENTAL, S.A.
AVANT TECNO OY

AVANT TECNO OY

AVANT TECNO OY

AVANT TECNO OY

COMERCIAL DE CARROCERIAS Y FRIGORIFICOS 2012, S.L.

TORO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY

COMERCIAL DE CARROCERIAS Y FRIGORIFICOS 2012, S.L.

RAZOL SUIRE
AGROMECANICA AGROSAN S.L.
RAZOL SUIRE
RAZOL SUIRE

COMERCIAL DE CARROCERIAS Y FRIGORIFICOS 2012, S.L.

KOMATSU ITALIA MANUFACTURING S.P.A.
TRANSFORMACIONES TECNICAS DEL SUR, S.L.

COMERCIAL DE CARROCERIAS Y FRIGORIFICOS 2012, S.L.

UP LIFTING VERTICAL S.A.

MAQUINARIA AGRICOLA PEPE HOYOS, S.L.
DANIMA INGENIERIA AMBIENTAL, S.A.
MAQUINARIA AGRICOLA GARCIA HOYOS, S.L.
MATHIEU

CARROCERIAS SANCA, S.A.

TORO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY

ME3D
XXC190
906BA35

S
EQ06-639/4
MBT906BB35
C6IS
TTSIS35CI2AA
LGU2EA
TTSSYN1E
865.8

TH 55

2Y3C

MDA2C
REMOLC
EXMX

IG100E2BA*FRIOVAL COLD CAR

2Y3C
TIP-ROLLER S1
DM3

AVANT 635
220

AVANT E6
AVANT 528+
MBT906BA35
74416TE
MBTSZN1E
CIN-A1S08
AGS2

RVH6

TBX 66/23
MBT250
PC2-3

TTSYP

MBTVT
ESMG8x8

PH

DM3

GRDS

2 eSeries
SZN1Z*SANCA
07362TC
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CATERPILLAR

DIECI

COMPOSITES REFORZADOS
JUSCAFRESA
EQUIPFRED
MEBAUTO

T.T. URO

IGLUVAN

LUCAS G.

IGLUVAN

KOMATSU

MAGNI

CARROCERIAS SEVILLA
SEMICARFRAN,S.L
VILA

MST

PALVI
SAIMAQ
DANIMA
AVANT
AVANT
AVANT
AVANT
MEBAUTO
TORO
MEBAUTO
RAZOL
AGROSAN
RAZOL
RAZOL
MEBAUTO
KOMATSU
IGLUVAN
MEBAUTO
UPLIFTING
PEPE HOYOS
DANIMA
GARCIA HOYOS
MATHIEU
CARROCERIAS SANCA, S.A.
TORO
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10/12/2025 |MAA-0452*06
10/12/2025 |e9*NKS*10916*03
10/12/2025 |MAA-10157*03 Rev. 02
10/12/2025 |e9*NKS*10826*03
11/12/2025 |RA-1919*04 Rev. 01
11/12/2025 |e9*NKS*10903*04
11/12/2025 |TCA-0061*11
11/12/2025 |TCA-0044*08
12/12/2025 |MAA-10669*00
14/12/2025 |MAR-10529*00
14/12/2025 |MAA-10153*07
15/12/2025 |MAR-10459*01
15/12/2025 |e9*NKS*10360*02
16/12/2025 |e9*NKS*11259*00
16/12/2025 |e9*NKS*11259*01
16/12/2025 |e9*NKS*11709*00
16/12/2025 |MAA-10538*00 Rev. 01
17/12/2025 |MAA-10336*05
17/12/2025 |e9*NKS*10961*04
18/12/2025 |MAA-10269*02 Rev. 01
18/12/2025 |e9*NKS*11259*02
18/12/2025 |RA-10357*00
18/12/2025 |MAA-10670*00
18/12/2025 |e9*NKS*11033*05
19/12/2025 |e9*NKS*11583*06
22/12/2025 |e9*NKS*11230*04
22/12/2025 |e9*NKS*10806*03
22/12/2025 |MAR-10530*00
22/12/2025 |MAA-10617*01
28/12/2025 |MAR-10223*02
28/12/2025 |e9*NKS*10886*03
28/12/2025 |MAR-10478*01
28/12/2025 |MAA-10270*05 Rev. 02
29/12/2025 |e9*NKS*10932*00
29/12/2025 |e9*NKS*10932*01
30/12/2025 |RA-10245*01

TORO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY
CARROCERIAS SANCA, S.A.

WACKER NEUSON LINZ GMBH
RALENTIZADORES Y TRANSFORMACIONES, S.A.
LUIS NAVARRO CARCEL, C.B.

TECNOVE FIBERGLASS, S.L.

TORO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY
TORO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY
ZHEJIANG UN FORKLIFT CO. LTD
MARCEL-Li PUIGPIQUE, S.L.

THWAITES, LTD.

RAZOL SUIRE

CARROCERIAS GORBEA, S.L.

FARID INDUSTRIE, SPA

FARID INDUSTRIE, SPA

ESCRIBANO MECHANICAL AND ENGINEERING S.L.U.
AGRIA HISPANIA, S.L.

DIECI, S.R.L.

INDUSTRIAS GONZALEZ HERMANOS SA
AGRIA HISPANIA, S.L.

FARID INDUSTRIE, SPA

TALLERES URIACH-GOMBAU SCP
ZHEJIANG UN FORKLIFT CO. LTD

VIEL CARROCERIAS, S.L.

INDUSTRIAL ROMU, S.L.
THERMOEUROP, S.A.

COMERCIAL DE CARROCERIAS Y FRIGORIFICOS 2012, S.L.

TALLERES FUMADO, S.L.

TERBERG BENSCHOP B.V.

JULIO GIL AGUEDA E HIJOS, S.L.
LECITRAILER, S.A.

HERBA MAQUINARIA AGRICOLA, S.L.
AGRIA HISPANIA, S.L.

CARROCERIAS SIGLER, S.L.
CARROCERIAS SIGLER, S.L.
REMOLQUES AGRICOLAS HF, S.L.

40410
N1R*SANCA
E06-06
MTGB3_RYT
LNC-7
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07280
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FD
TIP-ROLLER S2
6-10T
RXH/L
IS35CI2AA
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TW2
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TFAFS1
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JGASS1
2E20Q

SS2

TW1

SZN1E
SZN1E

HFR3
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TORO

CARROCERIAS SANCA, S.A.
WACKER NEUSON
RYT

NAVARRO

TECNOVE FIBERGLASS
TORO

TORO

UN

SAIMAQ

THWAITES

RAZOL

GORBEA

FARID INDUSTRIE
FARID INDUSTRIE
EM&E GROUP
AGRIMAC

DIECI

IGH INDUSTRIAS GONZALEZ HERMANOS SA
AGRIMAC

FARID INDUSTRIE
TUG

EUROYEN

VIEL CARROCERIAS
ROMU
THERMOEUROP
MEBAUTO

TALLERES FUMADO
TERBERG

GIL

EGA; LECIBERICA; LECITRAILER
HERBA

AGRIMAC

SIGLER

SIGLER

HF




